described in the insert, and all services will provide suitable storage to comply with the 
instructions. 

2. Freezing is defined as storage at temperatures at or below thirty-two (32° F) degrees 
Fahrenheit. Excessive heat is defined as temperatures at or above one hundred four (104° F) 
degrees Fahrenheit. The licensee will provide protection of fluids and pharmaceuticals on 
units. 

I. Additions to the required and optional drug lists 

1. All additions to the optional drug list will be approved by the medical director, and approved